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October 31, 2022 

 
By Electronic Mail 
Clerk of Council 
Room 1E09, City Hall 
1300 Perdido St. 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
IN RE: RESOLUTION AND ORDER ESTABLISHING RULEMAKING TO CONSIDER 
SAVINGS TARGETS AND PROGRAM DESIGN FOR ENERGY EFFICIENCY, 
CONSERVATION, DEMAND RESPONSE AND OTHER DEMAND-SIDE MANAGEMENT 
PROGRAMS AS WELL AS CUSTOMER-OWNED DISTRIBUTED ENERGY RESOURCES 
AND BATTERY STORAGE 
 
 
Dear Ms. Johnson, 

Attached please find the Entry of Appearances for Alliance for Affordable Energy in the 
above matter. This is a refiling due to an error in the Entry of Appearances as originally filed. 
Please file the attached document and this letter in the record of the proceeding. We will file 
physical copies at your instruction. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact 
me. 
 

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. 

 

Sincerely, 

 
Susan Stevens Miller 
Senior Staff Attorney 
Earthjustice 

 

 

Cc: Official Service List for Docket UD-22-04
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BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS  
 
 

IN RE:  RESOLUTION AND ORDER 
ESTABLISHING RULEMAKING TO 
CONSIDER SAVINGS TARGETS 
AND PROGRAM DESIGN FOR 
ENERGY EFFICIENCY,    
CONSERVATION, DEMAND 
RESPONSE AND OTHER DEMAND-
SIDE MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS 
AS WELL AS CUSTOMER-OWNED     
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY 
RESOURCES AND BATTERY 
STORAGE   

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
)   
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 
 

DOCKET NO. UD-22-04 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCES 
 

The Alliance for Affordable Energy respectfully requests that the Council of the City of 

New Orleans enter the appearances of Susan Stevens Miller, Esq., and Chinyere Osuala. as 

attorneys in the above-captioned proceeding. Both Ms. Miller and Ms. Osuala’s applications for 

pro hac vice admission in this proceeding are pending before the Louisiana Attorney 

Disciplinary Board. Ms. Miller and Ms. Osuala will file the approval letters from the Louisiana 

Attorney Disciplinary Board when the letters are issued.  

Ms. Miller is designated as the attorney to receive service on behalf of the Alliance for 

Affordable Energy and requests that all communications in connection with the above-captioned 

proceedings be directed to: 

Susan Stevens Miller 
Earthjustice 
1625 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W., Suite 702 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
(443) 534-6401 
smiller@earthjustice.org 
cosuala@earthjustice.org 
mdegasperi@earthjustice.org  

 

about:blank
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Date: October 31, 2022 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 

 
Susan Stevens Miller 
Senior Staff Attorney 
Earthjustice 
1001 G Street, N.W., Ste 1000 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
(443) 534-6401 
smiller@earthjustice.org  
 
Chinyere Osuala 
Senior Staff Attorney 
Earthjustice 
48 Wall St., 15th, Fl. 
New York, NY 10005 
(202) 797-5258 
cosuala@earthjustce.org 

 
      Counsel for the Alliance for Affordable Energy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:smiller@earthjustice.org
mailto:cosuala@earthjustce.org


 

 
 

IN RE: RESOLUTION AND ORDER ESTABLISHING RULEMAKING TO 
CONSIDER SAVINGS TARGET AND PROGRAM DESIGN FOR ENERGY 

EFFICIENCY, CONSERVATION, DEMAND RESPONSE, AND OTHER 
DEMAND-SIDE MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS AS WELL AS COSTOMER-
OWNED DISTRIBUTED ENERGY RESOURCES AND BATTER STORAGE 

 
I, Maya DeGasperi, hereby certify that I have this 31st day of October, 2022, served copies of the 

foregoing on all known parties on the Official Service List for Docket No. UD-22-04 by 
electronic mail. 

 
 

 
 

_____________________ 
Maya DeGasperi 

Litigation Assistant, Clean Energy Program 
Earthjustice 

 
 
Official Service List: DOCKET UD-22-04 
 
Lora W. Johnson, lwjohnson@nola.gov 
Clerk of Council 
City Hall - Room 1E09 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
Tel: (504) 658-1085 
Fax: (504) 658-1140 
Service of Discovery not required 

 
Erin Spears, espears@nola.gov 
Chief of Staff, Council Utilities Regulatory Office  
Bobbie Mason, bfmason1@nola.gov 
Christopher Roberts, cwroberts@nola.gov  
Jessica Hendricks, Jessica.Hendricks@nola.gov  
City Hall - Room 6E07 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
Tel: (504) 658-1110  
Fax: (504) 658-1117 
 
Keith Lampkin, CM Morrell Chief-of-Staff, Kdlampkin@nola.gov  
1300 Perdido St. Rm. 2W50 
New Orleans, LA. 70112 
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mailto:bfmason1@nola.gov
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Andrew Tuozzolo, CM Moreno Chief-of-Staff, avtuozzolo@nola.gov 
1300 Perdido St. Rm. 2W40 
New Orleans, LA. 70112 
 
Paul Harang, 504-658-1101 / (504) 250-6837, Paul.harang@nola.gov 
Interim Chief of Staff 
City Hall - Room 1E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
 
Donesia D. Turner, Donesia.Turner@nola.gov  
Ashley Spears, Ashley.Spears@nola.gov 
Law Department 
City Hall - 5th Floor 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
Tel: (504) 658-9800 
Fax: (504) 658-9869 
Service of Discovery not required 
 
Norman White, Norman.White@nola.gov 
Department of Finance  
City Hall - Room 3E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
Tel: (504) 658-1502 
Fax: (504) 658-1705 
 
Tara Richard, Tgrichard@nola.gov  
Mayor’s Office 
City Hall – Room 2E04 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING OFFICER 
 
Hon. Jeffrey S. Gulin, judgegulin@gmail.com 
3203 Bridle Ridge Lane 
Lutherville, MD 2109 
Tel: (410) 627-5357 

 
CITY COUNCIL CONSULTANTS and SUPPORT STAFF 
 
Clinton A. Vince, clinton.vince@dentons.com 
Presley Reed, presley.reedjr@dentons.com 
Emma F. Hand, emma.hand@dentons.com 
Adriana Velez-Leon, adriana.velez-leon@dentons.com 

mailto:avtuozzolo@nola.gov
mailto:Paul.harang@nola.gov
mailto:Donesia.Turner@nola.gov
mailto:Ashley.Spears@nola.gov
mailto:Norman.White@nola.gov
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Dee McGill, dee.mcgill@dentons.com 
Denton Law Firm,  
1900 K Street NW  
Washington, DC  20006 
Tel: (202) 408-6400 
Fax: (202) 408-6399 
  
Basile J. Uddo, (504) 583-8604 cell, buddo@earthlink.net 
J. A. “Jay Beatmann, Jr. (504) 256-6142 cell, (504) 524-5446 office direct, 
jay.beatmann@dentons.com 
c/o DENTONS US  LLP 
650 Poydras Street 
Suite 2850 
New Orleans, LA  70130     
 
Joseph W. Rogers, jrogers@legendcgl.com 
Victor M. Prep, vprep@legendcgl.com 
Byron S. Watson, bwatson@legendcgl.com 
Legend Consulting Group 
6041 South Syracuse Way, Suite 105 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
Tel: (303) 843-0351 
Fax: (303) 843-0529 
 
ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, LLC 
  
Courtney R. Nicholson, (504) 670-3680, cnicho2@entergy.com           
Entergy New Orleans, LLC 
Vice-President, Regulatory and Public Affairs 
Barbara Casey, (504) 670-3567, bcasey@entergy.com  
Entergy New Orleans, LLC 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 
Polly Rosemond, prosemo@entergy.com 
Kevin T. Boleware, (504) 670-3673, kbolewa@entergy.com 
Brittany Dennis, bdenni1@entergy.com 
Keith Wood, (504) 670-3633, kwood@entergy.com 
Derek Mills, (504) 670-3527, dmills3@entergy.com 
 Ross Thevenot, (504) 670-3556, rtheven@entergy.com 
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
  
Vincent Avocato, (281) 297-3508, vavocat@entergy.com 
Entergy New Orleans, LLC 
2107 Research Forest Drive, T-LFN-4 
The Woodlands, TX 77380 
  
Brian L. Guillot, (504) 576-6523, bguill1@entergy.com 
Leslie M. LaCoste (504) 576-4102, llacost@entergy.com 
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Entergy Services, LLC 
Mail Unit L-ENT-26E 
639 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70113 
Fax: 504-576-5579 
  
Joe Romano, III (504) 576-4764, jroman1@entergy.com 
Tim Rapier, (504) 576-4740, trapier@entergy.com 
Farah Webre, fwebre@entergy.com  
Lacresha D. Wilkerson, (504) 576-6571, lwilke1@entergy.com 
Linda Prisuta, (504) 576-4137, lprisut@entergy.com 
Ed Wicker, (504) 576-3101, ewicker@entergy.com 
Entergy Services, LLC 
Mail Unit L-ENT-4C 
639 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70113 
Fax: (504) 576-6029 
 
W. Raley Alford, III, (504) 523-1580, wra@stanleyreuter.com 
Stanley, Reuter, Ross, Thornton, & Alford, LLC 
O/B/O Entergy New Orleans, LLC 
909 Poydras Street, Suite 2500 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70112 
Fax: (504) 524-0069 
 
 
INTERVENORS 
 
National Audubon Society 
 
Brent Newman, 303-681-8420, Brent.newman@audubon.org  
Senior Policy Director 
3801 Canal Street, Suite 400 
New Orleans, LA 70119 
 
Nicholas Dixon, 225-315-3026, Nicholas.dixon@audubon.org  
Outreach Associate 
3801 Canal Street, Suite 400 
New Orleans, LA 70119 
 
Karl Rabago, karl@rabagoenergy.com 
Rabago Energy 
 
Alliance for Affordable Energy 
 
Logan A. Burke, logan@all4energy.org  
Jesse S. George, jesse@all4energy.org 
Sophie Zaken, regulatory@all4energy.org  
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Susan Stevens Miller, Earth Justice, smiller@earthjustice.org  
Chinyere A. Osuala, Earth Justice, cosuala@earthjustice.org  
Jim Grevatt, Energy Futures Group, jgrevatt@energyfuturesgroup.com  
4505 S. Claiborne Ave 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70125 
Tel: (504) 208-9761 
 
 
Sierra Club  
 
Elena Saxonhouse, elena.saxonhouse@sierraclub.org  
Environmental Law Program 
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300  
Oakland, CA 94612  
Tel: (415) 265-2943 
 
Sharonda Williams-Tack, sharonda.williams-tack@sierraclub.org  
50 F Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20001 
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